

Impact100 Louisville is Now Accepting Letters of Intent (LOI) and New Members Women Transforming Lives Through Collective Giving

Louisville, KY - Impact100 Louisville is proud to announce that they will be accepting Letters of Intent from March 1 to March 24, 2023. This chapter of Impact100 was founded by mother and daughter duo Dani Kannapell and Carey Goldstein in the Fall of 2019, with the mission of creating A Community of Women Transforming Lives Through Collective Giving.

On the first Thursday of November, members vote to identify which nonprofit organization will receive a donation. In just three (3) years, **Impact100 Louisville has donated \$971,000** to nonprofit organizations in Jefferson County.

The organization's model is simple - 100 women donate \$1,000 to create a \$100,000 grant. 100% of membership donations benefit local nonprofits. This opportunity is open to ALL qualified nonprofit organizations within Jefferson County who are seeking funding in one of the five (5) focus areas:

- 1. Arts and Culture
- 2. Education
- 3. Environment, Recreation, or Preservation
- 4. Family
- 5. Health and Wellness.

The types of grant funding that will be considered are Capacity Building, Program Support, and Innovation. Interested applicants are welcome to attend a **Q&A session on March 7 at 10 AM**. The Grants Committee Chairs will be available to answer questions. For more information and to register for this session please visit www.impact100louisville.org

In addition to accepting Letters of Intent, the organization is now accepting new members. Membership enrollment is currently open and closes on May 31, 2023. Impact100 Louisville offers various membership interest meetings to discuss the membership model and the direct IMPACT each member makes to the local community. Carey Goldstein, Co-Founder of Impact100 Louisville stated "I was tired of not knowing what my donation actually paid for. With Impact100 Louisville, I not only know where my charitable gift goes but also how it makes an impact on the nonprofit. I feel more connected to my giving."

For more information on their mission, how to become a member, or to submit your Letter of Intent please visit their website at www.impact100louisville.org.